   台北公司：百徽股份有限公司（BULL WILL CO., LTD.)
台北市內湖區瑞湖街１９９號３樓(１１４)
3F.,No.199, Ruihu St., Neihu Dist.,Taipei ,Taiwan, R.O.C. (114)
 大陆工厂： 君超电子有限公司
地址：惠州市博罗县泰美镇板桥工业区
电话：0752-672-3588 传真：0752-6723568
零 件 承 认 书
COMPONENT APPROVAL  SHEET

 ITEM NO.
Ⅵ﹒ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ：
※ The saturation current value ( Isat ) is the DC current value having inductance decrease 30%
※ The temperature rise current value ( Irms ) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃.
Inductance
PART NO.
L(uH) Tol.
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR( mΩ)
Max
Isat(A)
Typ
Irms(A)
Typ
BSMA1265-R68M 0.68 ±20% 1.1 1.4 66.0 38.0
BSMA1265-1R0M 1.0 ±20% 1.6 2.0 54.0 34.0
BSMA1265-1R5M 1.5 ±20% 2.8 4.0 45.0 26.0
BSMA1265-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 3.6 4.5 38.0 22.0
BSMA1265-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 4.8 5.7 27.0 19.0
BSMA1265-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 6.1 7.2 24.0 17.0
BSMA1265-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 9.1 11.0 20.5 14.0
BSMA1265-100M 10.0 ±20% 15.0 18.0 17.0 11.0
BSMA1265-150M 15.0 ±20% 27.5 32.0 13.0 9.0
BSMA1265-220M 22.0 ±20% 32.7 38.0 10.5 7.0
BSMA1265-330M 33.0 ±20% 46.5 53.0 8.5 6.0
BSMA1265-470M 47.0 ±20% 63.1 72.0 7.5 5.0
BSMA1265-560M 56.0 ±20% 74.0 95.0 5.0 3.5
BSMA1265-680M 68.0 ±20% 115.0 155.0 4.5 3.25
BSMA1265-820M 82.0 ±20% 120.0 160.0 4.0 3.0
BSMA1265-101M 100.0 ±20% 180.0 220.0 4.0 2.5
BSMA1265-151M 150.0 ±20% 240.0 280.0 3.0 2.0
                     SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL                              PAGE: 3/3
PART NO. BSMA1265-SERIES PROD.
NAME
SMD INDUCTOR